IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RAYMOND ROBERT CLARK,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee

Case No. (16859)

FILED SID J. WHITE ILLS g. vm.

APR 11 1985

By Chief Deputy Clerk

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

MICHAEL J. KOTLER
Assistant Attorney General
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 272-2670

OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	17
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	18
ISSUE I	19
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY FOUND THE INSTANT PETITION TO BE AN ABUSE OF THE 3.850 PROCESS.	
ISSUE II	24
WHETHER THE COURT'S REFUSAL TO ALLOW APPELLANT A CONFIDENTIAL PSYCHIATRIC EXPERT VIOLATED CLAKRS RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS AND EQUAL PROTECTION.	
ISSUE III	33
WHETHER APPELLANT WAS DENIED HIS RIGHTS UNDER THE SIXTH, EIGHT AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS DUE TO THE OPERATION OF STATE LAW WHERE HIS COUNSEL JUSTIFIABLY LABORED UNDER THE ASSUMPTION THAT SHE WAS PRECLUDED FROM PRESENTING ANY MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES OUTSIDE THOSE ENUMERATED IN FLORIDA STATUTE 921.141(b) AT SENTENCING.	
CONCLUSION	38
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	38

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
Ake v. Oklahoma, U.S. (1985 Case No. 83-5424) [36 Cr.L. 3159]	18, 24 26
Alvord v. State, 396 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1981)	19
Antone v. Duggar, U.S. , 104 S.Ct. 79 L.Ed.2d 147 (1984)	23
Autry v. Estelle, 719 F.2d 1247, 1250 (5th Cir. 1983)	22
Chambers v. State, 339 So.2d 204 (Fla. 1976)	34
Christopher v. State, 416 So.2d 450 (Fla. 1982)	19
Clark v. State, 379 So.2d 97 (Fla. 1979)	1, 17 26
Clark v. State, 460 So.2d 886 (Fla. 1985)	17, 26 28
Cooper v. State, 336 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 1976)	34
Dobbert v. State, 456 So.2d 424 (Fla. 1984)	19, 20
Estelle v. Smith, 451 U.S. 454, 68 L.Ed.2d 359, at 370, 373, 101 S.Ct. 1866 (1981)	28
Goode v. Wainwright, 731 F.2d 1482 (11th Cir. 1984) cert. denied,U.S., 80 L.Ed.2d 192.	26
Halliwell v. State, 323 So.2d 557 (Fla. 1975)	34
Hitchcock v. Wainwright, 745 F.2d 1332 (11th Cir. 1984)	37
Jackson v. State, 438 So.2d 4 (Fla. 1983)	26

TABLE OF CITATIONS CONTINUED

	PAGE	<u>2</u>
Jones v. Estelle, 722 F.2d 159, 164 (5th Cir. 1983)	21	
Linkletter v. Walker, 381 U.S. 618, 14 L.Ed.2d 601, 85 S.Ct. 1731 (1965)	29	
Lockett v. Ohio, 438 U.S. 586, 98 S.Ct. 295, 57 L.Ed.2d 973 (1978)	18,3 37	33
McCaskill v. State, 344 So.2d 1276 (Fla. 1977)	34	
McCrae v. State, 437 So.2d 1388 (Fla. 1983)	19,	20
Meeks v. State, 336 So.2d 1142 (Fla. 1976)	34	
Meeks v. State, 382 So.2d 673 (Fla. 1980)	19	
Messer v. State, 330 So.2d 137 (Fla. 1976)	34	
Parkins v. State, 222 So.2d 457 (Fla. 1st DCA 1969)	27	
Price v. Johnston, 334 U.S. 266, 292 (1948)	21	
Raulerson v. State, 420 So.2d 517 (Fla. 1982)	19	
Riley v. State, 433 So.2d 97 (Fla. 1983)	26	
Shriner v. Wainwright, 735 F.2d 1236 (11th Cir. 1984)	23,	26
Smith v. State, 453 So.2d 388 (1984)	18,	26
Solem v. Stumes, , 79 L.Ed.2d 579, 104 S.Ct (1984)	29	

TABLE OF CITATIONS CONTINUED

	<u>PAGE</u>
Songer v. State, 365 So.2d 696 (Fla. 1978)	33
Songer v. State, So.2d (Fla. 1985) (Case No. 66,472; opinion filed January 31, 1985)	18, 26
State v. Washington, 453 So.2d 389 (Fla. 1984)	18, 19 20, 26 37
Stovall v. Denno, 388 U.S. 293, 297, 87 S.Ct. 1967, 1970, 18 L.Ed.2d 1199 (1967)	29
Sullivan v. State, 441 So.2d 609 (Fla. 1983)	19, 20
Sullivan v. Wainwright, U.S, 104 S.Ct, 78 L.Ed.2d 210 (1983)	37
Sullivan v. Wainwright, 721 F.2d 316 (11th Cir. 1983)	23
Washington v. Wainwright, 737 F.2d 922 (11th Cir. 1984)	23
Witt_v. State, So.2d, (Fla. 1985) (Case No. 66,626, opinion filed March 4, 1985)	18, 26
Witt v. State, 387 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1980), cert. denied, 449 U.S. 1607, 101 S.Ct. 796, 66 L.Ed.2d 612 (1980)	28, 37
Woodard v. Hutchins, U.S. , 104 S.Ct. 752, 78 L.Ed.2d 541, 543 (1984)	22, 25
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Florida Statutes 921.141(6)	17

OTHER AUTHORITIES CONTINUED

	PAGE
Amendment to Rules of Criminal Procedure (Rule 3.850),So.2d (Florida, Case No. 65,277, December 28, 1984) [10 FLW 22, 23]	19, 25
Rule 9(b), Rules governing §2254 Cases in the United States District Court, 28 U.S.C. §2254.	20
Rule 3.210 Fla.R.Crim.P.	27
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.850 Motion for Post-Conviction Relief	28
Florida Statutes 921.141	33
